Approval of Resolution Approving Revised Plans and Specifications  

Approval of Resolution Directing the Advertisement of Bids and Receive Bids. 

STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION: 

Gabe Schell, PE | City Engineer, 355-1505 or gschell@bismarcknd.gov 

REVISED ENGINEER’S REPORT 
Street Improvement District Five Hundred Sixty-Five (565) 

General Nature, Purpose and Benefit  

Street Improvement District No. 565 consisted of one unit of new asphalt pavement, 

curb and gutter, ADA ramps, sidewalk and related work. Unit 1 included approximately 

2,845 LF of new roadway in Clear Sky Addition.